2016
2014
2011
2008
2007
2002
2001
2001
1989-1991
1986
1973-1974

1975

2011
2003
2000
1989

1990
1987
1986

2016

elissa Rose Management
BRENDA ADDIE

TELEVISION
NEWTON’S LAW
GLITCH
WINNERS & LOSERS
THE PUBLICANS (pilot)
THANK GOD YOU’'RE HERE
BLUE HEELERS
BLUE HEELERS
NEIGHBOURS
CHANCES (co-lead role)
THE FAR COUNTRY
BELLBIRD (co-lead role)
NEIGHBOURS
GOOD GUYS, BAD GUYS
STATE CORONER
THE DAMNATION OF
HARVEY McHUGH
INSIDE RUNNING
FLYING DOCTORS
PRIME TIME
ALL THE WAY
EMERGING
HENDERSON KIDS
CARSON’S LAW
PRISONER
COP SHOP
CASH & CO
DIVISION 4
RYAN
MARION

FILM
THE CUP
THE WIDOWER
DALKEITH
FATHER

JIGSAW
EVIL ANGELS
THE MORE THINGS CHANGE

WEB
LUCK BE A LADY

HAIR:

HEIGHT: 157cm

Role
Rhonda

Church Volunteer

Margaret Sommers

Jak Ridgmont

Rhonda Wilson
Barbara Taylor

Ginny Hill
Bunny Lawson

Babe

Vera Simpson
Claire Gardner
Mrs Birch

Mrs Phelps

June Hosking

Lady Clague
Sister

Mrs Kenworthy
Gloria

with Max Von Sydow

Jean
Judy West
Angela

Gladys Jones

Director
Jennifer Leacey
Emma Freeman
Justin Batchelor
Peter Sharp

Anna Johnson

George Miller

Ric Pellizzeri

Paul Maloney

Russell Hagg

Simon Wincer
Kevin Lucas
Leigh Sheenhan
John Power

Marc Gracie
Fred Schepisi
Robyn Nevin

Ben Plazzer

Blonde EYES: Green

Production Company
Newton’s Law Pty Ltd / ABC
ABC

Seven Network

Lineup Films

Working Dog

Nine Network
Crawford Prod.
ABC

Network 10

Crawford Prod.
ABC TV

ABC TV

Nine Network
Nine Network
Crawford Prod.
ABC TV
Network 10
Network 10
Network 10

7 Network
Homestead Films
Crawford Prod.
Crawford Prod.
ABC TV

Puzzle Productions
Music Arts Dance Films
Leigh Sheehan Prod.
Transcontinental Films

Rosa Colosimo
Evil Angel Films
Syme International

LBAL Productions

.2

13 Prince Edward Avenue, McKinnon VIC 3204 Tel 03 9576 7077 Fax 03 9578 4303 Mob 0408 140 566

ABN 21 788 039 961

melissa@melissarosemanagement.com.au www.melissarosemanagement.com.au



2010

2008

2006

2004

2002

2001

1985

1984

1983

1978

1977

1977

1976

1976

1975

1975

1974

1974

1974

1972
1972

BRENDA ADDIE

THEATRE

THE MAGIC PUDDING

THE HOUSE OF BERNARDA
ALBA

Federico Garcia Lorca
SEVEN ON THE EDGE

FROM THE MAUDE GONNE
DIARIES
THE MASTER BUILDER

SCHOOL

HAIR TODAY, GONE
TOMORROW
BLIND SALOME

THE POPPLES PANTO

NERO’S FIDDLE
DOUBLE EDGE

MURDER WITH LOVE
LILAC TIME

TWO AND TWO MAKE SEX

CAUGHT ON THE HOP

DARLING MR. LONDON
THE MAN OF LA MANCHA

GOLDILOCKS AND THE
THREE BEARS

ANY WOMAN CAN
DON’S PARTY

A TOUCH OF SILK
THE DEAN CASE

DRAMATURG

Role

Bernarda Alba

Neighbour
Maude Gonne
Aline

4 Roles

Lisa

Bernice

Witch

Various

With Richard Todd &

Ralph Bates

With Jack Watling &
Peter Byrne

Madame Tetracini

With John Hanson &

Pamela Field

Zelda

With Henry McGee,
lan Lavender and
Tessa Wyatt

With Frances De La
Tour and Trevor
Bannister

With David Jason
Aldonza

Fairy
With Terry Scott &
Anne Aston

The Bull Dyke
Kath

The Master Builder — Chambers Theatre Company
The Bottomless Lolly Jar — Fairy Trina Productions

OTHER

Director

Amy Lou Sharp

Elissa Goodrick
Linda Weste
Rosemary Johns
Karen Corbett
Rosemary Johns
Sandra Shotlander
Penelope Richards

Victor Kazan
Kirk Alexander
Anthony Sharpe

Stephen Barry

Victor Kazan

Jill Posner
Michael Blakemore

Michael Jenkins

Production Company

Alterior Motive Theatre
Company

Elissa Goodrich
Open Stage Theatre
Linda Weste

Open Stage Theatre

Chambers Theatre Co

Melbourne Writers
Theatre
Women Working In
Theatre

Universal Theatre
Richard Helfrich Prod.

Nero’s Productions

Mark Furness
Productions UK &
Canada Tour

Mark Furness
Productions UK Tour
Mark Furness
Productions UK Tour

Mark Furness
Productions
Summer Season UK

Mark Furness
Productions

Summer Season UK
Mark Furness
Productions- UK Tour
Theatre Royal
Worthing, UK
Triumph Theatre
Productions Alhambra
Theatre, Bradford UK
Gay Sweat Shop
Royal Court London
MTC Workshops
MTC Workshops

100% Television Commercials, Voice Over, Radio Plays, Narrator, On Camera Presenter,
M.C., Trade Presentations, Audio Book Reader



