(M) (R) (M) Melissa Rose Management <u>BRENDA ADDIE</u>

HAIR: Blonde EYES: Green

HEIGHT: 157cm

2016 2014 2011 2008 2007	TELEVISION NEWTON'S LAW GLITCH WINNERS & LOSERS THE PUBLICANS (pilot) THANK GOD YOU'RE HERE		Director Jennifer Leacey Emma Freeman Justin Batchelor	Production Company Newton's Law Pty Ltd / ABC ABC Seven Network Lineup Films Working Dog
2002 2001	BLUE HEELERS BLUE HEELERS	Jak Ridgmont	Peter Sharp	
2001 1989-1991	NEIGHBOURS CHANCES (co-lead role)	Rhonda Wilson Barbara Taylor	Anna Johnson	Nine Network
1986 1973-1974		Ginny Hill	George Miller	Crawford Prod. ABC
	NEIGHBOURS GOOD GUYS, BAD GUYS	Bunny Lawson		Network 10
	STATE CORONER THE DAMNATION OF HARVEY MCHUGH	Babe		Crawford Prod. ABC TV
	INSIDE RUNNING FLYING DOCTORS PRIME TIME	Vera Simpson Claire Gardner		ABC TV Nine Network Nine Network
	ALL THE WAY EMERGING	Mrs Birch	Ric Pellizzeri	Crawford Prod. ABC TV
	HENDERSON KIDS CARSON'S LAW PRISONER	Mrs Phelps June Hosking	Paul Maloney	Network 10 Network 10 Network 10
1975	COP SHOP CASH & CO DIVISION 4 RYAN		Russell Hagg	7 Network Homestead Films Crawford Prod. Crawford Prod.
				ABC TV
2011 2003 2000 1989	<u>FILM</u> THE CUP THE WIDOWER DALKEITH FATHER	Lady Clague Sister Mrs Kenworthy Gloria with Max Von Sydow	Simon Wincer Kevin Lucas Leigh Sheenhan John Power	Puzzle Productions Music Arts Dance Films Leigh Sheehan Prod. Transcontinental Films
1990 1987 1986	JIGSAW EVIL ANGELS THE MORE THINGS CHANGE	Jean Judy West Angela	Marc Gracie Fred Schepisi Robyn Nevin	Rosa Colosimo Evil Angel Films Syme International
2016	<u>WEB</u> LUCK BE A LADY	Gladys Jones	Ben Plazzer	LBAL Productions

..../2

13 Prince Edward Avenue, McKinnon VIC 3204 Tel 03 9576 7077 Fax 03 9578 4303 Mob 0408 140 566 ABN 21 788 039 961 melissa@melissarosemanagement.com.au www.melissarosemanagement.com.au

BRENDA ADDIE

THEATRE

		Role	Director	Production Company
2010	THE MAGIC PUDDING THE HOUSE OF BERNARDA ALBA	Bernarda Alba	Amy Lou Sharp	Alterior Motive Theatre Company
2008	Federico Garcia Lorca SEVEN ON THE EDGE	Neighbour	Elissa Goodrick	Elissa Goodrich
2006	FROM THE MAUDE GONNE DIARIES	Maude Gonne	Linda Weste	Open Stage Theatre Linda Weste Open Stage Theatre
2004	THE MASTER BUILDER	Aline	Rosemary Johns	Chambers Theatre Co
2002	SCHOOL	4 Roles	Karen Corbett	Melbourne Writers Theatre
2001	HAIR TODAY, GONE TOMORROW	Lisa	Rosemary Johns	Women Working In Theatre
1985	BLIND SALOME	Bernice	Sandra Shotlander	Universal Theatre
1984	THE POPPLES PANTO	Witch	Penelope Richards	Richard Helfrich Prod.
1983	NERO'S FIDDLE	Various	Victor Kazan Kirk Alexander	Nero's Productions
1978	DOUBLE EDGE	With Richard Todd & Ralph Bates	Anthony Sharpe	Mark Furness Productions UK & Canada Tour
1977	MURDER WITH LOVE	With Jack Watling & Peter Byrne		Mark Furness Productions UK Tour
1977		Madame Tetracini With John Hanson & Pamela Field	Stephen Barry	Mark Furness Productions UK Tour
1976	TWO AND TWO MAKE SEX	Zelda With Henry McGee, Ian Lavender and Tessa Wyatt	Victor Kazan	Mark Furness Productions Summer Season UK
1976	CAUGHT ON THE HOP	With Frances De La Tour and Trevor Bannister		Mark Furness Productions Summer Season UK
1975	DARLING MR. LONDON	With David Jason		Mark Furness Productions- UK Tour
1975	THE MAN OF LA MANCHA	Aldonza		Theatre Royal Worthing, UK
1974	GOLDILOCKS AND THE THREE BEARS	Fairy With Terry Scott & Anne Aston		Triumph Theatre Productions Alhambra Theatre, Bradford UK
1974	ANY WOMAN CAN	The Bull Dyke	Jill Posner	Gay Sweat Shop
1974 1972	DON'S PARTY A TOUCH OF SILK	Kath	Michael Blakemore	Royal Court London MTC Workshops
1972	THE DEAN CASE		Michael Jenkins	MTC Workshops

-2-

DRAMATURG The Master Builder – Chambers Theatre Company The Bottomless Lolly Jar – Fairy Trina Productions OTHER 100% Television Commercials, Voice Over, Radio Plays, Narrator, On Camera Presenter, M.C., Trade Presentations, Audio Book Reader